RESOLUTION 23-171 October 10, 2023

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH QUEST CONFERENCE CENTER FOR THE 2023 CHAT SUMMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,505 (EXPENSE of \$9,505 UTILIZING ARPA FUNDING).

**WHEREAS**, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) will host a 1-day in-person Summit on January 23<sup>rd</sup> from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM to highlight the accomplishments of the active Community Health Action Teams, as well as showcasing the work and programs completed by other sections of Franklin County Public Health;

WHEREAS, the event will also allow CHAT members to engage with educational content relevant to work they do. Furthermore, the goal of this event is to market the CHATs by reengaging former community partners and inspiring new community partners to find ways to collaborate with the CHATs. Moreover, this event will serve as an encouragement for other community members to consider establishing new CHATs in their respective localities.

**WHEREAS**, Quest Conference Center would like to partner with Franklin County Public Health to host the 2023 Annual CHAT Summit for face-to-face attendees and presenters.

**WHEREAS**, the Division of Health System and Planning engages with the community in support of PHAB Domain 3 to inform and educate about public health issues and functions, and Domain 4 to engage with the community to identify and address health problems.

Now	therefore.	. upon motion of	f Board Member	. second by Board Member	:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH QUEST CONFERENCE CENTER FOR THE 2023 CHAT SUMMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,505 (EXPENSE of \$9,505).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

October 10, 2023 Voting Aye Thereon: **Board Members** Franklin County Board of Health Voting Nay Thereon:

**Board Members** 

Franklin County Board of Health

Resolution 23-171 Page Two